without a Tribal-state Class Ill Gaming Compact or Secretarial Procedures that has not engaged in, or 
offered, Class II Gaming or Class Ill Gaming in any location, whether within or without Calffornia, as of 
the date of distribution to such tribe fiAom the Tribal Sports Wagering Revenue Sharing Trust Fund and 
during the immediately preceding three hundred sixty-five (365) days. 

(BJ A "Limited-Gaming Tribe" is a federally recognized tribe in California that has a 
Class Ill Gaming Compact with the State or Secretarial Procedures, but is operating/ewer than a combined 
total of three hundred fifty (350) Gaming Devices in all of its gaming operations wherever located, or does

[...]

not have a Class Ill Gaming Compact or Secretarial Procedures but is engaged in Class II Gaming, whether 
within or without California, as of the date of distribution to such tribe fiAom the Tribal Sports Wagering 
Revenue Sharing Trust Fund or during the immediately preceding three hundred sixty-five (365) days. 

(C) "State Gaming Agency" means the entities authorized to investigate, approve, 
regulate and license gaming pursuant to the Gambling Control Act (chapter 5 (commencing with section 
19800) of division 8 of the California Business and Professions Code), or any successor statut01y schenie,